APPENDIX -IX

MANDATORY PUBLIC DISCLOSURE

A : GENERAL INFORMATION :

1 NAME OF THE SCHOOL CARMELAGIRI PUBLIC SCHOOL

2 AFFILIATION NO.(IF APPLICABLE) 930286

3 SCHOOL CODE (IF APPLICABLE) 75284

4 COMPLETE ADDRESS WITH PIN CODE KORADAKAD MATTUPPUTTY- PO MUNAR IDUKKI

DISTT KERALA, IDUKKI , KERALA - 686616

5 PRINCIPAL NAME SIJAN PAUL

6 PRINCIPAL QUALIFICATION M.Sc,MA,M.Ed.,PhD

7 SCHOOL EMAIL ID mail@carmelagirimunnar.com
8 CONTACT DETAILS (LANDLINE/MOBILE) 9447813991

B : DOCUMENTS AND INFORMATION:

1 COPIES OF AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION LETTER https://carmelagirimunnar.com/submenudisplay/1

AND RECENT EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION, IF ANY

2 COPIES OF SOCIETIES/TRUST/COMPANY
REGISTRATION/RENEWAL CERTIFICATE, AS

https://carmelagirimunnar.com/submenudisplay/trustdeed

APPLICABLE

3 COPY OF NO OBJECTION CERTIFICATE (NOC)
ISSUED, IF APPLICABLE, BY THE STATE GOVT./UT

https://carmelagirimunnar.com/submenudisplay/3

4 COPIES OF RECOGNITION CERTIFICATE UNDER
RTE ACT, 2009, AND IT'S RENEWAL IF APPLICABLE

https://carmelagirimunnar.com/submenudisplay/4

5 COPY OF VALID BUILDING SAFETY CERTIFICATE
AS PER THE NATIONAL BUILDING CODE

https://carmelagirimunnar.com/submenudisplay/5

6 COPY OF VALID FIRE SAFETY CERTIFICATE

https://carmelagirimunnar.com/submenudisplay/7

ISSUED BY THE COMPETENT AUTHORITY

7 COPY OF THE SELF CERTIFICATION SUBMITTED

https://carmelagirimunnar.com/submenudisplay/8

BY THE SCHOOL FOR
AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION/EXTENSION OF
AFFILIATION



8 COPIES OF VALID WATER, HEALTH AND
SANITATION CERTIFICATES

https://carmelagirimunnar.com/submenudisplay/9

NOTE:

THE SCHOOLS NEEDS TO UPLOAD THE SELF ATTESTED COPIES OF ABOVE LISTED DOCUMETNS BY
CHAIRMAN/MANAGER/SECRETARY AND PRINCIPAL. IN CASE, IT IS NOTICED AT LATER STAGE THAT UPLOADED
DOCUMENTS ARE NOT GENUINE THEN SCHOOL SHALL BE LIABLE FOR ACTION AS PER NORMS.

C : RESULT AND ACADEMICS :

1 FEE STRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL https://carmelagirimunnar.com/submenudisplay/10

2 ANNUAL ACADEMIC CALENDER https://carmelagirimunnar.com/submenudisplay/11

3 LIST OF SCHOOL MANAGEMENT COMMITTEE (SMC) https://carmelagirimunnar.com/submenudisplay/12

4 LIST OF PARENTS TEACHERS ASSOCIATION (PTA) https://carmelagirimunnar.com/submenudisplay/13
MEMBERS

5 LAST THREE-YEAR RESULT OF THE BOARD

https://carmelagirimunnar.com/submenudisplay/16
EXAMINATION AS PER APPLICABILITY

D : STAFF (TEACHING) :

1 PRINCIPAL SIJAN PAUL
2 TOTAL NO. OF TEACHERS 53
PGT 24
TGT 14
PRT 6
3 TEACHERS SECTION RATIO 30:1
4 DETAILS OF SPECIAL EDUCATOR 01
5 DETAILS OF COUNSELLOR AND WELLNESS 01

TEACHER



RESULT CLASS: X

1 2025 87 87 100

RESULT CLASS: Xl

1 2025 106 106 100

E : SCHOOL INFRASTRUCTURE:

1 TOTAL CAMPUS AREA OF THE SCHOOL (IN SQ MTR) 19618
2 NO. AND SIZE OF THE CLASS ROOMS (IN SQ MTR) 36 & 50

3 NO. AND SIZE OF LABORATORIES INCLUDING 7 & 55
COMPUTER LABS (IN SQ MTR)

4 INTERNET FACILITY YES

5 NO. OF GIRLS TOILETS 50

6 NO. OF BOYS TOILETS 40

7 LINK OF YOUTUBE VIDEO OF THE INSPECTION OF https://youtu.be/JDJsjTQ30SQ
SCHOOL COVERING THE INFRASTRUCTURE OF
THE SCHOOL

F : TEACHER DETAILS:

1 SALY MATHEW PGT MA
2 SANDHYAMOL.C.S PGT MSC
3 KALPHANA.C PGT MA
4 SUMA.S PGT MA
5 NIRMALA MANI.M TGT BA
6 BINDU GEORGE PGT MA

7 TWINKLE M K TGT GRADUATE



10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

BEAULA JOHNSI RANIL.R

LAKSHMI.V

SUGANYA

BINI BAIJU

MARY THOMAS

MANOJ T S

JENCY MANO RAJASINGH

ANTHONIYAMMAL

MATHEW. C.A

SIJAN PAUL

REEJAAUGUSTINE

JAYASREE

JENSY ANNA JACOB

MINNAL KODI R

ANDRIYA JOHN

VINEETHA YV

PREMAR

JOYALMOL MICHELE

ANISHA ROY

S ARUN

SREELAKSHMI BALA

ANITHAD

DEEPAANCY A

EVANGELIN SHEEBAR

JENIL RAJU

SEBASTIAN J

NEETHU KV

P MAHALAKSHMI

ASHLY JOHNSON

PET

TGT

NTT

NTT

NTT

OTHER

PGT

PRT

PGT

PRINCIPAL

PGT

NTT

PGT

PRT

PGT

PGT

TGT

PRT

PGT

PGT

PGT

TGT

TGT

TGT

OTHER

OTHER

TGT

TGT

PGT

B.Sc

BCOM

NTTC

B.Sc

GRADUATE

BA

MA

BA

GRADUATE

M Sc

MSC

NTTC

MCA

BA

M.Sc

MA

B.Sc

HINDI BOOSHAN

M.Sc

MA

M.Sc

B.Sc

B.Sc

B.Sc

DIPLOMA

HIGHER SECONDARY

BA

BE

MA



37

38

39

40

41

42

43

44

45

46

47

48

49

50

51

52

53

54

55

56

57

58

59

ALPHIN JOHNY

AMRUTHA SATHEESAN

DIVIN KUMAR F

SUNITHA SOMAN

JEEVA JAISON

ARAVIND RAJ R

YAGEL S

DEEPAK HARI

ANEENA BIJU

SHEEBAG

J ANGEL HEPZIBAI SHALINI

JINU JOY

NAVYAM

JOSMY JAMES

ANJU SOMAN

JOBITTAMOL JOHN

SHINTATHOMAS

ARSHIFA A

SOUMYA BALAKRISHNAN

HIMANSHU AGI

EPCIBA VISUVASM V

LETCHMY M

LIBIN BABY

PGT

PGT

PET

PGT

PRT

PET

PRT

PGT

PGT

PGT

OTHER

PGT

OTHER

PGT

TGT

TGT

PGT

TGT

PGT

WELLNEES TEACHER

NTT

PRT

VICE PRINCIPAL

M.Sc

MA

B PET

M.Sc

BA

MPES

MSc

M.A

MSc

MA

M.Com

MSc

B.Com

M.Com

MA

MA

M.Com

B.Tech

M.Sc

MPES

NDTC

BA

MCA



