APPENDIX-IX

MANDATORY PUBLIC DISCLOSURE

DETAILS

A: GENERAL INFORMATION:

INFORMATION

SL

NO.

3

5

1	NAME OF THE SCHOOL	CARMELAGIRI PUBLIC SCHOOL		
2	AFFILIATION NO.(IF APPLICABLE)	930286		
3	SCHOOL CODE (IF APPLICABLE)	75284		
4	COMPLETE ADDRESS WITH PIN CODE	KORADAKAD MATTUPPUTTY- PO MUNAR IDUKKI DISTT KERALA, IDUKKI , KERALA - 686616		
5	PRINCIPAL NAME	SIJAN PAUL		
6	PRINCIPAL QUALIFICATION	M.Sc,MA,M.Ed.,PhD		
7	SCHOOL EMAIL ID	mail@carmelagirimunnar.com		
8	CONTACT DETAILS (LANDLINE/MOBILE)	9447813991		
B : DOCUMENTS AND INFORMATION:				
B : DOC	CUMENTS AND INFORMATION:			
B: DOC SL NO.	DOCUMENTS/INFORMATION	LINKS OF UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ON YOUR SCHOOL'S WEBSITE		
SL				

COPY OF NO OBJECTION CERTIFICATE (NOC)

ISSUED, IF APPLICABLE, BY THE STATE GOVT./UT 4 COPIES OF RECOGNITION CERTIFICATE UNDER

RTE ACT, 2009, AND IT'S RENEWAL IF APPLICABLE COPY OF VALID BUILDING SAFETY CERTIFICATE

AS PER THE NATIONAL BUILDING CODE

COPY OF VALID FIRE SAFETY CERTIFICATE 6 ISSUED BY THE COMPETENT AUTHORITY 7 COPY OF THE SELF CERTIFICATION SUBMITTED

BY THE SCHOOL FOR

AFFILIATION

AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION/EXTENSION OF

https://carmelagirimunnar.com/submenudisplay/3 https://carmelagirimunnar.com/submenudisplay/4 https://carmelagirimunnar.com/submenudisplay/5 https://carmelagirimunnar.com/submenudisplay/7

https://carmelagirimunnar.com/submenudisplay/8

COPIES OF VALID WATER, HEALTH AND
SANITATION CERTIFICATES

https://carmelagirimunnar.com/submenudisplay/9

NOTE:

8

THE SCHOOLS NEEDS TO UPLOAD THE SELF ATTESTED COPIES OF ABOVE LISTED DOCUMETNS BY CHAIRMAN/MANAGER/SECRETARY AND PRINCIPAL. IN CASE, IT IS NOTICED AT LATER STAGE THAT UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ARE NOT GENUINE THEN SCHOOL SHALL BE LIABLE FOR ACTION AS PER NORMS.

C : RESULT AND ACADEMICS :

C. RES	BOLT AND ACADEMICS.	
SL NO.	DOCUMENTS/INFORMATION	LINKS OF UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ON YOUR SCHOOL'S WEBSITE
1	FEE STRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL	https://carmelagirimunnar.com/submenudisplay/10
2	ANNUAL ACADEMIC CALENDER	https://carmelagirimunnar.com/submenudisplay/11
3	LIST OF SCHOOL MANAGEMENT COMMITTEE (SMC)	https://carmelagirimunnar.com/submenudisplay/12
4	LIST OF PARENTS TEACHERS ASSOCIATION (PTA) MEMBERS	https://carmelagirimunnar.com/submenudisplay/13
5	LAST THREE-YEAR RESULT OF THE BOARD EXAMINATION AS PER APPLICABILITY	https://carmelagirimunnar.com/submenudisplay/16
D : STA	NFF (TEACHING) :	
SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	PRINCIPAL	SIJAN PAUL
2	TOTAL NO. OF TEACHERS	53

TEACHER

DETAILS OF COUNSELLOR AND WELLNESS

3

4

5

TOTAL NO. OF TEACHERS	53
PGT	24
TGT	14
PRT	6
TEACHERS SECTION RATIO	30:1
DETAILS OF SPECIAL EDUCATOR	01

01

RESULT CLASS: X

SL NO.	YEAR	NO. OF REGISTERED STUDENTS	NO. OF STUDENTS PASSED	Р	PASS ERCENTAGE		REMARKS
1	2025	87	87	100			
RESUL	RESULT CLASS: XII						
SL NO.	YEAR	NO. OF REGISTERED STUDENTS	NO. OF STUDENTS PASSED	DENTS PERCENTAGE			REMARKS
1	2025	106	106	100			
E : SCI	HOOL INFRASTRU	JCTURE:					
SL NO.	INFORMATION				DETAILS		
1	TOTAL CAMPUS AREA OF THE SCHOOL (IN SQ MTR)			19618			
2	NO. AND SIZE OF THE CLASS ROOMS (IN SQ MTR)			36 & 50			
3	NO. AND SIZE OF LABORATORIES INCLUDING COMPUTER LABS (IN SQ MTR)			7 & 55			
4	INTERNET FACILITY			YES			
5	NO. OF GIRLS TOILETS			50			
6	NO. OF BOYS TOILETS			40			
7	LINK OF YOUTUBE VIDEO OF THE INSPECTION OF SCHOOL COVERING THE INFRASTRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL			https://youtu.be/JDJsjTQ3OSQ			
F : TEACHER DETAILS:							
SL NO	NO. TEACHER NAME DESIGNATION			ΓΙΟΝ	QUALIFICATION		
1	SALY MATE	HEW	V PGT				MA
2	SANDHYAI	SANDHYAMOL.C.S PGT					MSC
3	KALPHANA.C PGT					MA	
4	SUMA.S PGT					MA	
5	NIRMALA MANI.M TGT				ВА		

PGT

TGT

MA

GRADUATE

BINDU GEORGE

TWINKLE M K

6

7

8	BEAULA JOHNSI RANI.R	PET	B.Sc
9	LAKSHMI.V	TGT	ВСОМ
10	SUGANYA	NTT	NTTC
11	BINI BAIJU	NTT	B.Sc
12	MARY THOMAS	NTT	GRADUATE
13	MANOJ T S	OTHER	BA
14	JENCY MANO RAJASINGH	PGT	MA
15	ANTHONIYAMMAL	PRT	BA
16	MATHEW. C.A	PGT	GRADUATE
17	SIJAN PAUL	PRINCIPAL	M Sc
18	REEJA AUGUSTINE	PGT	MSC
19	JAYASREE	NTT	NTTC
20	JENSY ANNA JACOB	PGT	MCA
21	MINNAL KODI R	PRT	BA
22	ANDRIYA JOHN	PGT	M.Sc
23	VINEETHA V	PGT	MA
24	PREMA R	TGT	B.Sc
25	JOYALMOL MICHELE	PRT	HINDI BOOSHAN
26	ANISHA ROY	PGT	M.Sc
27	SARUN	PGT	MA
28	SREELAKSHMI BALA	PGT	M.Sc
29	ANITHA D	TGT	B.Sc
30	DEEPA ANCY A	TGT	B.Sc
31	EVANGELIN SHEEBA R	TGT	B.Sc
32	JENIL RAJU	OTHER	DIPLOMA
33	SEBASTIAN J	OTHER	HIGHER SECONDARY
34	NEETHU K V	TGT	BA
35	P MAHALAKSHMI	TGT	BE
36	ASHLY JOHNSON	PGT	MA

37	ALPHIN JOHNY	PGT	M.Sc
38	AMRUTHA SATHEESAN	PGT	MA
39	DIVIN KUMAR F	PET	В РЕТ
40	SUNITHA SOMAN	PGT	M.Sc
41	JEEVA JAISON	PRT	ВА
42	ARAVIND RAJ R	PET	MPES
43	YAGEL S	PRT	MSc
44	DEEPAK HARI	PGT	M.A
45	ANEENA BIJU	PGT	MSc
46	SHEEBA G	PGT	MA
47	J ANGEL HEPZIBAI SHALINI	OTHER	M.Com
48	JINU JOY	PGT	MSc
49	NAVYA M	OTHER	B.Com
50	JOSMY JAMES	PGT	M.Com
51	ANJU SOMAN	TGT	MA
52	JOBITTAMOL JOHN	TGT	MA
53	SHINTA THOMAS	PGT	M.Com
54	ARSHIFA A	TGT	B.Tech
55	SOUMYA BALAKRISHNAN	PGT	M.Sc
56	HIMANSHU AGI	WELLNEES TEACHER	MPES
57	EPCIBA VISUVASM V	NTT	NDTC
58	LETCHMY M	PRT	BA
59	LIBIN BABY	VICE PRINCIPAL	MCA